

TOURNAMENT RULES

- 1. Free Play Frenzy Rapid Fire Slot Tournament ("Tournament") is open to Genting Rewards Members who earn entry through casino play at Resorts World Las Vegas ("Participants").
- 2. Participants are subject to all terms and conditions of Genting Rewards membership as outlined in the Genting Rewards rules.
- 3. The Tournament will take place at Resorts World Las Vegas beginning at 12:00 a.m. through 9:00 p.m. every Monday in February ("Tournament Period"). Dates are February 3, 2025, February 10, 2025, February 17, 2025, and February 24, 2025 ("Tournament Dates").
- **4.** Participant(s) may earn Tournament Entries, see Earning Rules for details.
- **5.** Each Tournament entry is valid for one (1) Tournament session. Tournament Entries may be awarded via Management discretion.
- 6. Tournament Play will take place on True-Time Tournament enabled slot machines on the casino floor. Enabled Machines will be marked by a physical identifier visibly displayed on the slot machine. Machines may notify Resorts World Las Vegas Staff upon malfunction. In the event a malfunction cannot be corrected, the Participant may be re-issued a Entry to play his/her round. In the event, the Participant is unable to play an additional round, the Participant may be accommodated at Management's Discretion. A complete round must be played on a single machine.
- 7. A Participant's score is determined by the number of points registered on his/her assigned Machine at the end of their round, regardless of what the credit meter reads.
- 8. If two (2) or more Participants have the same score total from their highest round score in a Tournament, the tied Participants will equally split the sum total of the applicable prizes. For example, if three (3) Participants tie for 2nd place, they would equally split the 2nd, 3rd and 4th place prizes; the next highest score would receive the 5th place prize amount.
- **9.** Rankings will be scored from highest to lowest. Participant's highest score will be used for Ranking. Participants will only be awarded one (1) Free Play Prize per day.
- **10.** Free Play Prize will be credited directly to the Participant's Genting Rewards account by 10:00 a.m. on the Tuesday following the Monday of the tournament played.
- 11. All awarded Free Play prizes will expire thirty (30) days from date of distribution.
- **12.** Any prize won will be awarded to the primary registered Participant.
- 13. The Prize Structures will be paid as published. A list of winning participants will be available at the Loyalty Services desk or can be found at rwlasvegas.com/gaming/casino-events

EARNING RULES

- 1. Earning Period will take place each day from 12:00 a.m. to 8:30 p.m. during the Tournament Period.
- 2. Tournament Play will take place each day from 12:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. during the Tournament Period.
- **3.** Participants may receive one (1) Tournament Entry for every 500 Genting Base Points earned daily at Resorts World Las Vegas during the Earning Periods.
- **4.** A maximum of ten (10) Tournament Entries may be earned each Tournament Day.
- 5. Any earned entries that have not been redeemed and played by the end of the Tournament Play period will be void and will no longer be available for play.



- 1. Any earned Entries that have not been redeemed and played by the end of the Tournament Play period will be void and will no longer be available for play.
- 2. It is the responsibility of each Participant to insert their Genting Rewards card at, or after, 12:00 a.m. on each day of the Earning Period and remove their Genting Rewards card before the end of each daily Earning Period, for the session points from their initial and final sessions of play to be included in the Earning Period.
 Resorts World Las Vegas' Player Management systems track the official time for this Tournament and any session that begins before or ends after the Earning Period will result in all points during each session(s) being voided and of no effect.

GENERAL RULES

- 1. Participants must be at least 21 years of age and able to present valid and current government issued identification upon request.
- 2. Team Members and/or relatives of Resorts World Las Vegas, its subsidiaries and advertising agencies or representatives are ineligible to participate in the Tournament.
- 3. Resorts World Las Vegas reserves the right to cancel or change this event at its sole discretion and without prior notice.
- **4.** Failure to adhere by the Tournament, Genting Rewards or Resorts World Las Vegas general rules, procedures and policies may result in disqualification.
- 5. Participation in this event is deemed each Participant's consent and irrevocable license to Resorts World Las Vegas, its subsidiaries and affiliates, and their advertising agencies, to use their image, voice, and/or name in perpetuity and without any license, royalty or fee for future marketing and advertising purposes whether in connection with the event, any or all other commercial or non-commercial purposes, and each Participant hereby waives any rights of publicity or moral rights in connection therewith.
- **6.** Resorts World Las Vegas reserves the right to extend, alter, and/or revoke Free Play at its sole discretion and without prior notice.
- 7. Resorts World Las Vegas shall be excused from all performance and or payment obligations when the ability to execute the aforementioned Tournament has been impeded as a result of, or arising from, any of the following: governmental laws, regulations, orders, war, acts of terrorism, acts of nature, pandemic viruses, riots, civil disobedience; severe weather conditions including but not limited to tornadoes, hurricanes, ice storms, snow storms, and/or hail storms; state or national emergencies (hereinafter referred to as "Force Majeure conditions"). Resorts World Las Vegas shall only be excused from their performance and/or payment obligations of said Tournament during the duration of the Force Majeure condition. Executive management of Resorts World Las Vegas shall retain the right to cancel, terminate, or postpone the Tournament in its sole discretion, due to Force Majeure conditions. Executive management of Resorts World Las Vegas shall retain the right to reschedule, or not reschedule the aforementioned Tournament in its sole discretion. The staff of Resorts World Las Vegas shall use reasonable efforts to inform Tournament Participants of the cancellation, termination, or postponement of any Tournament, due to Force Majeure conditions.
- **8.** The decisions of Resorts World Las Vegas Management regarding all aspects of the Tournament are final and binding, subject to NRS 463.362.



10. Resorts World Las Vegas complies with the American Gaming Association's Code of Conduct for Responsible Gaming and makes information available to all patrons explaining the probabilities of winning or losing at the various games offered by our casino to encourage responsible play. If you or someone you know has a problem gaming responsibly, please call the 24/7 National Problem Gambling Helpline at 1-800-GAMBLER or 1-800-426-2537.

RAPIDFIRE SLOT TOURNAMENT DAILY PRIZE STRUCTURE	
1 st Place	\$500
2 nd Place	\$300
3 rd Place	\$250
4 th Place	\$150
5 th – 6 th Place	\$100 each
7 th – 8 th Place	\$75 each
9 th – 10 th Place	\$50 each
11 th – 25 th Place	\$25 each
All prizes to be awarded in Free Play.	